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IKYF Event plan for FY2026 (April 2026 – March 2027) 

(Approved by the IKYF General Meeting on 12 February 2026) 

 
1) The 11th Asia Oceania Kyudo Seminar (Nagoya, Japan) 

◼ Seminar Schedule 
Seminar I : Thursday, April 2 – Saturday, April 4 (Shodan to Nidan) 
Seminar II : Monday, April 6 – Wednesday, April 8 (Nidan to Yondan) 

◼ Special Chuo Shinsa (Nagoya) (ANKF) 
Shinsa I  : Sunday, April 5  (Nidan & Sandan) 
Shinsa II : Thursday, April 9 (Sandan, Yondan, Godan) 

◼ Eligibility: 
Members belonging to Kyudo organizations in Australia, New Zealand, Hong 
Kong China, Indonesia, Malaysia, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam 

 
2) 2026 European Seminar and Shinsa 

◼ 2026 Special Shogosha Seminar in Europe (Frankfurt, Germany) 
Seminar  : Tuesday, April 14-16 (Shogo) 

◼ 2026 Special Overseas Chuo Shinsa in Europe (ANKF) 
 
 
 
 
 

◼ Eligibility: 
Members of an IKYF member organization in Europe, or of a non-IKYF 
organization recognized or supported by the EKF. 

 
3) 2026 Brazil Kyudo Seminar and Shinsa (São Paulo, Brazil) 

◼ Seminar Schedule (Organized by Brazil Kyudo Renmei) 
Seminar  : Tuesday, August 4 – Thursday, August 6 

◼ Special Overseas Chuo Shinsa (Brazil) (ANKF) 
Shinsa  : Friday, August 7 
 

4) 2026 Americas Seminar (Vancouver, Canada)  

◼ Seminar Schedule 
Seminar  : Monday, August 17 – Wednesday, August 19 

◼ Special Overseas Chuo Shinsa (Canada) (ANKF) 
Shinsa  : Thursday, August 20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Place Date Category 

Vienna, Austria 
Saturday, April 11 Sandan 

Sunday, April 12 Yondan 

Noisiel, France 
Saturday, April 11 Sandan 

Sunday, April 12 Yondan 

Frankfurt, Germany 
Saturday, April 18 Sandan, Yondan 

Sunday, April 19 Godan, Rokudan, Renshi 
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5) The 12th Asia Oceania Kyudo Seminar (Tokyo, Japan) 
◼ Seminar Schedule 

Seminar I : Tuesday, October 6 – Thursday, October 8 (Nidan) 
Seminar II : Monday, October 19 – Wednesday, October 21 (Sandan 
and Yondan) 

◼ Special Chuo Shinsa (Tokyo) (ANKF) 
Shinsa I  : Friday, October 9  (Sandan) 
Shinsa II : Thursday, October 22 (Yondan, Godan) 

◼ Eligibility: 
Members belonging to Kyudo organizations in mainland China 

 
6) Special International Seminar (Tokyo, Japan) 

◼ Seminar Schedule 
Seminar: Tuesday, October 27 – Thursday, October 29 (Godan and Shogo) 

  

 (Kanto Renshi ) Chuo Shinsa (ANKF) 
 Date : October 30th, 2026 
  

 (Tokyo Teiki) Chuo Shinsa (ANKF) 
 Date : October 31st – November 2nd , 2026 
 

 Meiji Jingu Hono Zenkoku Kyudo Taikai (ANKF) 
 Date : November 3rd, 2026 

  
7) The 13th Asia Oceania Kyudo Seminar (Tokyo, Japan) 

◼ Seminar Schedule 
Seminar I : Monday, November 16 – Wednesday, November 18 (Nidan) 
Seminar II : Tuesday, November 24 – Thursday, November 26 (Sandan 
and Yondan) 

◼ Special Chuo Shinsa (Tokyo) (ANKF) 
Shinsa I  : Thursday, November 19 (Sandan) 
Shinsa II : Friday, November 27(Yondan, Godan) 

◼ Eligibility: 
Members belonging to Kyudo organizations in Chinese Taipei 

 
8) Special International Seminar (Nagoya, Japan)  

◼ Seminar Schedule 
Seminar: Wednesday, February 17 – Friday, February 19, 2027 (Godan and 
Shogo) 
 

 (Nagoya Teiki) Chuo Shinsa (ANKF) 
 Date : Saturday, February 20 – Monday, February 22 , 2027 

 
  

 (Tokai Renshi ) Chuo Shinsa (ANKF) 
 Date : Tuesday, February 23 , 2027 
  


